199

FORM	DTO:	1505

10-26-1999



ET

U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

24143			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	101183374	riease record the attache	d original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DONALD L. WOLLESEN		2. Name and address ADVANCED MICRO	of receiving party(ies): DEVICES
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ies) attached? □ Yes 🕹 No	Internal Address:Te	echnology Law Dept.
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: One	AMD Place/PO Box 3453
	☐ Merger	 	
☐ Security Agreement [•	City: Sunnyvale Additional name(s) & Address(State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>94088-3453</u>
Execution Date: <u>December</u>	18, 1997	Administration and the Administration of the	es) attached?
4 Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed togethe A. Patent Application No.(s)	r with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is B. Patent No.(s)	December 19, 1997 509074/60 509074/6
	Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	-		pplications and patents involved:
Name: <u>LaRiviere</u> , <u>Grubman</u>	<u>& Pa</u> yne		3.41): \$40.00_
Internal Address: P777		☐ Enclosed	5.41) <u>40.00</u>
			e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4 Justin Co	urt, Ste.A/PO Box	3140 Deposit Account n	umber:
City: Monterey State: CA Z	ip: <u>939</u> 42	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
	DO NOT OD		
9 Statement and signature To the best of my know copy is a true copy of the orig Victor Flores Name of Person Signing		Hores	and correct and any attached 12-/19/97 Date The pages comprising cover sheet 1
		·	

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Donald L. Wollesen, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, a Delaware Corporation, doing business at One AMD Place, Post Office Box 3453, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the entire title, interest and right, including the right of priority, in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled "SILICON-ON-INSULATOR CONFIGURATION WHICH IS COMPATIBLE WITH BULK CMOS ARCHITECTURE," filed herewith, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, and any and all provisional, divisional, reissue, continuation, substitute or renewal applications thereof which have been or shall be filed in the United States and any and all equivalents thereto in any and all foreign countries;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNOR covenants to assign to ASSIGNEE, under identical terms herein, any and all improvements which have been or shall be developed by ASSIGNORS regarding subject matter herein;

And for the above consideration ASSIGNOR agrees promptly upon request of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application (whether original, continuation, renewal, substitute, divisional or reissue) or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assignees, the inventions and any of them described in said application and patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of appeal and interference proceedings involving said inventions and/or in the adjudication or re-examination of said Letters Patent, provided that the expenses which may be incurred by ASSIGNOR in lending such cooperation and assistance be paid by ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by ASSIGNOR.

This agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and supersedes and

cancels any and all prior and/or contemporaneous utterances, statements, representation, understandings and/or agreements whether oral and/or written in connection with this agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR agrees to the above-mentioned terms and conditions as evidenced by his signature below:

Date Donald I. Wollesen

See attached California All-Purpose Acknowledgment

7:1	
State of <u>Californi</u>	<u></u>
County of Jan Ta	214
on Dec. 18 1997 b	pefore me, Suzawe W. Wilson Notary Public"
personally appeared Dono	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
SUZANNE W. WILSON COMM. #1049077 Notary Public — Colifornia SANTA CLARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires JAN 5.1999	to be the person(s) whose name(s) s/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the/executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Carlo	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	all, Wangel
	Signature of Notary Public
fraudulent removal	OPTIONAL I law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent I and reattachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal Description of Attached Docum	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. ment
Description of Attached Docum	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docum Title or Type of Document:	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. ment Signment Agreened
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	naw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. The state of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	naw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. The standard prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. The standard prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. The standard prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. The standard prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. The standard prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	naw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent and reattachment of this form to another document. The state of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name:	er(s) Individual Corporate Officer
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Cindividual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General	er(s) Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee	er(s) Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	er(s) Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner - Limited General Attorney-in-fact
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Alndividual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	er(s) Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Corporate Officer Guardian or Conservator Corporate Officer C

Pant No. 5007 Reporter Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827 ● 1996 National Notary Association • 8236 Remmet Ave., P.O. Box 7184 • Canoga Park, CA 91309-7184

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827